

## 2024 Track Registration

Our primary method of information distribution is via email. Please include your current accurate email address. This is important for many reasons

Name:	
Email:	
Mailing Address:	
City/Town:	Zip Code:
State: Social Security Number:	
Phone: cell	Home:
Date of Birth: //	I
Fee: \$100 covers registration of car, car number, driver, owner. Make checks Payable to R&B Motorsports LLC , 18 Industrial Drive , Waterford, CT. 06385 \$40 FEE FOR RETURNED CHECKS	
W-9 MUST BE COMPLETED TO RECEIVE PAYOUT FROM R&B Motorsports LLC DBA as LEGION SPEEDWAY	
W-9 IS ONLY REQUIRED TO BE FILLED OUT BY WHO IS RECEIVING PAYOUT FOR ABOVE REGISTRATION	
Car Number:	Division:
Transponder Number:	

2024 LEGION SPEEDWAY REGISTRATION & COMPETITION INDEMNITY RELEASE (Must be completed by applicant)

The undersigned understands and agrees that this exclusive right to participate in events being held at LEGION SPEEDWAY.

In consideration of acceptance of this registration by LEGION SPEEDWAY, the undersigned hereby agrees that LEGION SPEEDWAY shall have the exclusive right to use, without further compensation to the undersigned, their name, picture, likeness, picture of race car, and performance, or any part thereof, for any and all purposes and in any manner in connection with promoting, advertising, recording, reporting, broadcasting, producing and reproducing, or exploiting or benefiting in any way from LEGION SPEEDWAY sanctioned events, whether before, during, or after such events, including but not limited to photography, television, and radio broadcasts, film productions and print media. The undersigned understands and agrees that this exclusive right shall be freely assignable by LEGION SPEEDWAY.

I am familiar with all the current rules of LEGION SPEEDWAY and agree to abide by all rules and regulations and any amendments to the above mentioned. In the event that I disagree with any amendment to the current rules, I understand that I have the right to terminate my registration within 14 days of the effective date of the amendment, which termination shall be in writing and hand delivered or mailed to R&B Motorsports LLC, 18 Industrial drive, Waterford, CT 06385 the business address for LEGION SPEEDWAY. In addition, I agree to be bound by any and all decisions by LEGION SPEEDWAY, which decisions shall be the final word and without recourse or appeal. In the event that I terminate my registration it shall be without restitution or any part of my fee paid in connection with this application, and further, I waive any and all right or claims to any bonus money due to me resulting from my racing efforts with LEGION SPEEDWAY prior to termination. I further waive any and all rights for myself, my agents, and assigns, to institute any action, suits, or proceeding, whether at law, in equity, or before any administration agency or board in any jurisdiction, under the laws of the United States of America, or any political subdivision of the agents, or servants, or any persons for whose activities LEGION SPEEDWAY may be responsible, arising out of the promoting, sanctioning, sponsoring, operating, regulating, scoring, rule making, decision making of any event. I further agree that if, for any reason, I disregard any or all terms as outlined in this paragraph, by my signature witnessed below, I agree to pay all LEGION SPEEDWAY costs for counsel and/or other costs associated with any legal actionsl may pursue. In consideration of acceptance of my registration for 2024 at LEGION SPEEDWAY, the undersigned, for themselves and the heirs, successors, and assigns, I do hereby release LEGION SPEEDWAY to withhold any monies owed to me or my authorized agent for unpaid obligations to associate vendors or affiliate companies. I further do hereby release LEGION SPEEDWAY and its officers, directors, agents, and employees from any and all, and all manner of action or actions, cause and causes of actions, suits, damages, and claims that the undersigned or their heirs, successors and assigns may have now or at any time in the future may have, arising in any manner out of LEGION SPEEDWAY sanctioned events. The undersigned understands and agrees that this release constitutes a waiver and release of any and all claims for personal injury, breach of contract, and any other loss or damage except as expressly provided herein.

I will be the sole spokesperson for myself, and my race team, in all matters pertaining to the compliance with all rules and regulations. I agree to be responsible for the conduct of anyone affiliated with my race team.

I agree to use all contingency decals in proper location to be eligible for any awards (Monetary or Product) and understand that failure to do so may result in forfeiture of all money, product, awards for all LEGION SPEEDWAY events.

If an electronic scoring system is used by LEGION SPEEDWAY and I do not have a transponder mounted on my race car, I will not receive any finishing position, points, or money other than tow money until a transponder is installed.

I affirm that I have no physical disabilities that might present any danger to myself or others during any race or activity related to racing, including but not limited to preparation for any racing event. I have never filed any claims for disability except for the following;

NOTE: I understand that acceptance of this registration and fee by any official of LEGION SPEEDWAY does not constitute approval of the registration, and that all registrations must be approved by LEGION SPEEDWAY. I further certify that I am an independent contractor and not an agent, servant, or employee of LEGION SPEEDWAY and I will retain such status of an independent contractor in the event my registration is approved by LEGION SPEEDWAY. I agree that LEGION SPEEDWAY is a DBA for R&B Motorsports LLC.

\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_/ \_\_\_\_/

Χ\_